The Company Sin Chew Nanyang Press

(13) One Media Group Limited
(Cayman Islands)

Notes:

(12) For details of Tan Sri Datuk Tiong’s interest in the Company, Sin Chew and Nanyang Press, please refer to the
Section headed “G. Companies over which Tan Sri Datuk Tiong exercises control immediately before the
completion of the Merger” in this announcement.

(13) One Media Group Limited was spun off from the Company on 18 October 2005 and was listed on the main
board of the Stock Exchange.

Immediately after the completion of the Merger

62.83% 100.00% 100.00%

Tan Sri Datuk Tiong   and his

associates

(14)

54.95%

The Company
(Bermuda)

(Dual listed in Hong Kong and Malaysia)

Sin Chew
(Malaysia)

Nanyang Press
(Malaysia)

One Media Group Limited
(Cayman Islands)

– 19 –

Notes:

(14) Please see the table below for an explanation as to how the shares in the Company will be held after the
Merger.

The following table describes the effect of the Merger on the shareholding structure of the Company:

Number of Percentage of Number of Percentage of

Shares before issued Shares Shares after issued Shares

Shareholders the Merger before the Merger the Merger after the Merger

Tan Sri Datuk Tiong

Direct personal interest 150,000 0.04% 150,000 0.01%

Indirect corporate interest 252,487,700 62.43% 252,487,700 15.01%

Direct interests of associates 758,000 0.19% 758,000 0.05%

Direct and indirect interests, and interests

of associates through Sin Chew nil nil 532,981,038 31.68%

Direct and indirect interests, and interests of

associates through Nanyang Press nil nil 137,971,829 8.20%

Total of Tan Sri Datuk Tiong 253,395,700 62.66% 924,348,567 54.95%

Others

Dr Louis Cha 40,463,400 10.00% 40,463,400 2.41%

Director (Tiong Kiew Chiong) 1,200,000 0.30% 1,200,000 0.07%

Public – existing Shareholders 109,375,900 27.04% 109,375,900 6.50%

Public – Shareholders who obtain Shares as a result of the Merger nil nil 606,680,365 36.07%

Total of Others 151,039,300 37.34% 757,719,665 45.05%

Notes:

(a) The figures in the above table have been based on a total issued share capital before the Merger of
404,435,000 Shares and a total issued share capital after the Merger of 1,682,068,232.

(b) The figures in the above table have been based on the total number of new Shares to be issued to all Sin
Chew Shareholders of 1,015,976,055 and the total number of new Shares to be issued to all Nanyang Press
Shareholders of 261,657,177.

I. DIRECTORS

On Completion, representatives of Sin Chew and Nanyang Press will be appointed to the Board of the

Company. There is currently no information as to the number and identity of such representatives. The